

Parish Office Link Road Great Missenden Bucks HP16 9AE

Tel: 01494 864792

Email: clerk@greatmissendenpc.co.uk

GREAT MISSENDEN PARISH COUNCIL NOTICE OF MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Parish Council will be held on

Monday 9th October 2023 at 7.30pm

at Prestwood Village Hall, 1 Wycombe Rd, Prestwood HP16 0NZ

All Members of the Council are hereby summoned to attend for the purposes of considering and resolving upon the business to be transacted in the Agenda below.

Before every Parish Council meeting a **Public Forum** is held at which members of the public are invited to bring before the Council any matters of concern within the community. The public are welcome to attend the following meeting but may not participate.

DRAFT AGENDA

Public Forum

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- **3. Minutes** of the previous meeting to be approved.
- 4. Matters arising
- 5. Car Parking
- 6. Reports from Committees and Working Parties
 - a) Planning Committee
 - b) HS2
 - c) Open Spaces and Lighting Committee
 - d) Finance and General Purposes Committee
 - e) Editorial Working Party
- 7. Reports from representatives to outside groups
- 8. Clerk's report
- 9. Matters for information
- 10. Future Meetings

A detailed agenda will be sent to all councillors and displayed on the website three clear days before the meeting date. A copy of the detailed agenda can also be requested from the Parish Office.

Jane Hennessy

Clerk to the Council 19st September 2023

GREAT MISSENDEN PARISH COUNCIL NOTICE OF A MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Parish Council's Planning Committee will be held on

Tuesday 2nd October 2023 at 7.30 pm

in the Committee Room, Great Missenden Memorial Centre, Link Road, Bucks HP16 9AE

A detailed agenda will be sent to all councillors and displayed on the website three clear days before the meeting date. A copy of the detailed agenda, including applications to be considered, can also be requested from the Parish Office.

The Parish Council is not able to make planning decisions but is invited to send comments on applications to the Local Planning Authority, Bucks Council.

This meeting will be held in person and also available via Zoom:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81586869269?pwd=eNZU373z6YMPPeidxhuHIsHIIMkjjM.1